



Certificate of Conformity for materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

we, **Brouwland**, Korpelsesteenweg 86, 3581 Beverlo, Belgium, declare that articles

018.064.6 pvc hose 19x25mm nylon reinforced per metre

With the following **specifications**:

Non-toxic, light and flexible PVC hose with rigid impact and crush resistant PVC spiral.

Resistance to atmospheric agents and most chemical agents.

Smooth inside surface.

Good resistance during suction and delivery.

Non-toxic according to Italian standards **DM 21/3/73, Reg. UE 10/2011, 2007/19 sim. A.B.C** and subsequent updates.

Temperature range: -15°C +60°C.

Applications: For non-fatty drinking and food products.

Colour: transparent with ivory coloured spiral.

are in conformity with:

Regulation UE 10/2011

Regulation CE 1935/2004

Regulation 2007/19 sim. A.B.C

And **are suitable to come into contact with foodstuffs**

Signed and dated, Beverlo, 28/04/2016,

Nadja Balis
Quality Assistant

Brouwland

Korpelsesteenweg 86 • B-3581 Beverlo - Belgium
Tel. +32-(0)11-40.14.08 • Fax. +32-(0)11-34.73.59
sales@brouwland.com • www.brouwland.com